840.00 47788

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM512329

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golden Dragon Sourcing LTD		04/01/2018	Limited Liability Company: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Quality Products LLC	
Street Address:	7050 West Palmetto Pk Road, Suite 15-381	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33433	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4778853	CONTOURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@pch-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael B. Chesal

Address Line 1: 2 South Biscayne Blvd., Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael B. Chesal
SIGNATURE:	/mbc/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Scan02222019#page1.tif source=Scan02222019#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006578 FRAME: 0356

900487739

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment"), effective as of April 1, 2018 ("Effective Date"), is made and entered into by and between Golden Dragon Sourcing LTD, a China limited liability company ("Assignor"), with its principal place of business located at 16th Floor, Wing On Centre, 111 Connaught, Hong Kong, China, and National Quality Products LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Assignee"), with its principal place of business located at 7050 W Palmetto Pk Road, Suite 15-381, Boca Raton, Florida 33433.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks set forth on Schedule A (the "Marks"), and owns U.S. trademark registration no. 4,778,853 (the "Registration") in connection therewith for freezers, ice making machines, ice-cooling refrigerators, microwave ovens and refrigerators.

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registration, together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto, and Assignee wishes to acquire such rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and delivers unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks including, without limitation: (a) the Registration; (b) all common law and statutory rights therein, (c) the goodwill appurtenant thereto; and (d) all claims and causes of action arising from or relating to the use and/or registration of the Marks, including, but not limited to, claims for infringement and royalties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date(s) set forth below, effective as of the Effective Date.

Golden Dragon Sourcing LTD ("Assignor")	National Quality Products LLC ("Assignee")
By: (2	Ву:
Name: Un 612	Name: Allert Ber2102
Title: 570 6 12 17 19	Title: 7/4/4/6/2 1706/01/59
Date: <u>5-2-2019</u>	Date: $\frac{2/5}{\sqrt{9}}$

TRADEMARK REEL: 006578 FRAME: 0357

Schedule A

CONTOURE

CONTOURE CONTOURE SPACE SAVER APPLIANCES

TRADEMARK REEL: 006578 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 03/01/2019